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Présenta9on	
  

	
  !  Réalisa9on	
  commune	
  de	
  l’enquête	
  annuelle	
  1er	
  emploi	
  
pour	
  l’ensemble	
  des	
  écoles	
  membres	
  de	
  la	
  CGE	
  

	
  

!  Tronc	
  commun	
  aux	
  écoles	
  d’ingénieurs	
  membres	
  de	
  
l’ORPEA	
  

	
  

!  Période	
  de	
  collecte	
  des	
  informa9ons	
  :	
  Janvier-­‐Février	
  2016	
  
	
  

!  3	
  promo9ons	
  observées	
  au	
  1er	
  janvier	
  2016	
  
	
   	
   	
  9	
  	
  	
  	
  1121	
  diplômés	
  interrogés	
  
	
   	
   	
  9	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  80%	
  de	
  taux	
  de	
  par9cipa9on	
  

	
  
	
  	
  	
  
	
  
	
  



Evolu9on	
  des	
  débouchés	
  

73%	
   72%	
   77%	
  

12%	
   13%	
  
12%	
  

4%	
   3%	
   3%	
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1996	
   2000	
   2001	
   2002	
   2003	
   2004	
   2005	
   2006	
   2007	
   2008	
   2009	
   2010	
   2011	
   2012	
   2013	
   2014	
   2015	
   2016	
  

Emploi	
   Thèse	
   Etudes	
   Recherche	
  d'emploi	
  



Résultats	
  par	
  promo9ons	
  
9  Etude	
  2016	
  	
  
	
  

Promo&on	
  
2015 

Promo&on	
  
2014 

Promo&on	
  
2013 

Ensemble 

Ac&vité 68%	
   82%	
   82%	
   77%	
  
Thèse 9,5%	
   14%	
   13%	
   12%	
  
Poursuite	
  d’études 6%	
   1%	
   1%	
   3%	
  
Recherche	
  d'emploi 15%	
   3,5%	
   3%	
   8%	
  
Autre 1,5%	
   1%	
   1%	
  

9  Etude	
  2015	
  
	
  

Promo&on	
  
2014 

Promo&on	
  
2013 

Promo&on	
  
2012 

Ensemble 

Ac&vité 58%	
   80%	
   82%	
   72%	
  
Thèse 11%	
   13%	
   15%	
   13%	
  
Poursuite	
  d’études 5%	
   3%	
   1%	
   3%	
  
Recherche	
  d'emploi 24%	
   3%	
   2%	
   11%	
  
Autre 2%	
   1%	
   1%	
  



9  Etude	
  2016	
  
Promo&on	
  2015	
  
	
  

9  Etude	
  2015	
  
Promo&on	
  2014	
  
	
  

50%	
  

72%	
  

39%	
  
54%	
  

83%	
  

65%	
  

14%	
  

10%	
  

15%	
  

12%	
  
4%	
  

5%	
  

4%	
  

10%	
  

29%	
  

9%	
  

42,0%	
  

24%	
  
17%	
  

23%	
  

3%	
   3%	
  
12%	
  

ELECTRONIQUE	
  INFORMATIQUE	
   MATH&MÉCA	
   TÉLÉCOMM.	
   RSI	
   SEE	
  

Résultats	
  par	
  filières	
  

65%	
  
81%	
  

51%	
  

73,5%	
  
60%	
  

89,00%	
  

8,5%	
  

8%	
  

19%	
  

4%	
  

5,5%	
  

10%	
  

2%	
  

5%	
  

12%	
  

5%	
  

16%	
  
9%	
  

23%	
  
8%	
  

25%	
  

5,5%	
  1%	
   2%	
   2%	
   10%	
  



Evolu9on	
  diplômés	
  en	
  recherche	
  d’emploi	
  

?	
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3,
5%

	
  

P2014	
   P2015	
  

3	
  mois	
  

6	
  mois	
  

9	
  mois	
  

	
  +	
  1	
  an	
  

Durée	
  de	
  recherche	
  



Temps	
  de	
  recherche	
  du	
  premier	
  emploi	
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Contrat	
  signé	
  
avant	
  la	
  sor9e	
  

Moins	
  de	
  deux	
  
mois	
  

De	
  2	
  à	
  moins	
  de	
  
4	
  mois	
  

de	
  4	
  à	
  moins	
  de	
  
6	
  mois	
  

>	
  6	
  mois	
  

autre	
  

Candidature	
  spontanée	
  (hors	
  internet)	
  

Rela9ons	
  personnelles	
  ou	
  réseau	
  social	
  pro	
  

Associa9on	
  et	
  école	
  

Site	
  internet	
  entreprise	
  

Site	
  internet	
  emploi	
  

Stage	
  ou	
  appren9ssage	
  



Caractéris9ques	
  de	
  l’emploi	
  occupé	
  

9  Les	
  entreprises	
  
	
  

ü  Secteur	
  privé	
  	
  
ü  Grandes	
  entreprises	
  

9 	
  	
  Les	
  contrats	
  signés	
  
	
  

ü 	
  Emploi	
  cadre	
  	
  
ü 	
  Emploi	
  CDI	
  

9  15	
  créateurs	
  d’entreprise	
  ou	
  auto-­‐entrepreneurs	
  
	
  

Servrr	
  MC-­‐NETW
ORK	
  



Lieu	
  géographique	
  de	
  l’emploi	
  (1/2)	
  	
  

Rappel	
  2015	
  
Ile	
  de	
  France	
   37%	
  
ALPC	
   29%	
  
MP-­‐LR	
   8%	
  
Interna&onal	
   11%	
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1%	
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<1%	
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1%	
  

2%	
  
38%	
  



Lieu	
  géographique	
  de	
  l’emploi	
  (2/2)	
  	
  
A	
  l’Interna9onal	
  :	
  9%	
  

• Principalement	
  en	
  Europe	
  
•  Et	
  aux	
  Etats-­‐Unis	
  
	
  



Fonc9ons	
  principales	
  
	
  



Secteurs	
  d’ac9vités	
  principaux	
  (1/2)	
  
	
  



Secteurs	
  d’ac9vités	
  principaux	
  (2/2)	
  
	
  



Salaires	
  au	
  1er	
  janvier	
  2016	
  
Note	
  :	
  en	
  entreprise	
  privée	
  sous	
  statut	
  cadre	
  	
  
en	
  France	
  ou	
  à	
  l’Interna5onal,	
  hors	
  thèses	
  	
  

	
  
§  	
  Promo9on	
  2015 	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  

!   Moyen	
  avec	
  primes	
  36	
  000	
  €	
  
!   Médian	
  avec	
  primes	
  34	
  000	
  €	
  
	
  

§  Promo9on	
  2014	
  
!   Moyen	
  avec	
  primes	
  39	
  700	
  €	
  
!   Médian	
  avec	
  primes	
  36	
  200	
  €	
  

§  Promo9on	
  2013	
  
!   Moyen	
  avec	
  primes	
  38	
  630	
  €	
  
!   Médian	
  avec	
  primes	
  36	
  600	
  € 	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
  	
  



Salaires	
  au	
  1er	
  janvier	
  2016	
  
Note	
  :	
  en	
  entreprise	
  privée	
  sous	
  statut	
  cadre	
  	
  
en	
  France	
  ou	
  à	
  l’Interna5onal,	
  hors	
  thèses	
  	
  

	
  

Promo	
  
2004

Promo	
  
2005

Promo	
  
2006

Promo	
  
2007

Promo	
  
2008

Promo	
  
2009

Promo	
  
2010

Promo	
  
2011

Promo	
  
2012

2	
  ans 34	
  931	
  € 36	
  825	
  € 37	
  760	
  € 39	
  040	
  € 38	
  150	
  € 38	
  820	
  € 38	
  350	
  € 38	
  658	
  € 41	
  410	
  € 38	
  630	
  €
Promo	
  2013

1	
  an 34	
  090	
  € 35	
  100	
  € 36	
  125	
  € 35	
  200	
  € 35	
  565	
  € 35	
  580	
  € 36	
  210	
  € 40	
  040	
  € 36	
  940	
  € 39	
  700	
  €
Promo	
  2014

33	
  277	
  € 33	
  540	
  € 34	
  000	
  € 34	
  640	
  € 34	
  175	
  € 33	
  820	
  € 36	
  565	
  € 35	
  620	
  € 36	
  910	
  € 36	
  000	
  €
Promo	
  2015

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 01/01/2012 01/01/2013 01/01/2014 01/01/2015 01/01/2016 Date	
  d'observation
à	
  la	
  sortie	
  de	
  l'école

Durée	
  de	
  présence	
  sur	
  le	
  
marché	
  du	
  travail



Salaires	
  au	
  1er	
  janvier	
  2016	
  
Note	
  :	
  en	
  entreprise	
  privée	
  sous	
  statut	
  cadre	
  	
  
en	
  France	
  ou	
  à	
  l’Interna5onal,	
  hors	
  thèses	
  	
  

	
   2015	
  P2014	
   2016	
  P2015	
  

Salaire	
  brut	
  +	
  
primes	
  

Poids	
  zone	
  
géographique	
  

Salaire	
  brut	
  
+	
  primes	
  

Poids	
  zone	
  
géographique	
  

Ile	
  de	
  France	
   38	
  470	
  €	
   41%	
   38	
  055	
  €	
   31%	
  

Province	
   32	
  750	
  €	
   48	
  %	
   33	
  600	
  €	
   61%	
  

Interna&onal	
   50	
  270	
  €	
   11%	
   50	
  000	
  €	
   8%	
  

Global	
   36	
  910	
  €	
   36	
  000	
  €	
  

Global	
  France	
   35	
  340	
  €	
   35	
  075	
  €	
  



Salaires	
  au	
  1er	
  janvier	
  2016	
  
Note	
  :	
  en	
  entreprise	
  privée	
  sous	
  statut	
  cadre	
  	
  

en	
  France,	
  hors	
  thèses	
  	
  

	
  

Industrie	
  aéro…	
  

Ac9vités	
  
informa9ques	
  et	
  
services	
  d'info.	
  

Ins9tu9ons	
  
financières	
  

Bureau	
  
d'études-­‐Conseil	
  

Télécomm.	
  

28	
  000	
  

30	
  000	
  

32	
  000	
  

34	
  000	
  

36	
  000	
  

38	
  000	
  

40	
  000	
  

42	
  000	
  

44	
  000	
  

46	
  000	
  

48	
  000	
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Rém	
  +	
  primes	
  

Effec9f	
  des	
  diplômés	
  

P2014	
  au	
  01.01.2015	
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Rem	
  +	
  primes	
  

Effec9f	
  des	
  diplômés	
  

P2015	
  au	
  01.01.2016	
  



Cet	
  emploi	
  est	
  considéré	
  comme…	
  
	
  
   












                        Rappel  P2014

…	
  Un	
  véritable	
  emploi 	
   	
   	
  65%	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  67%	
  
…	
  Sa9sfaisant	
  mais	
  lié	
  à	
  la	
  conjoncture	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  17,5% 	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  19%	
  

…	
  Un	
  emploi	
  provisoire	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  14%	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  12%	
  

…	
  Autre 	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3%	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  3%	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
  	
  



Diplômés	
  en	
  thèse	
  
	
  

Promo&on	
  
2015 

Promo&on	
  
2014 

Promo&on	
  
2013 

Ensemble 

Thèse 9,5%	
   14%	
   13%	
   12%	
  

Interna9onal	
  :	
  6	
  
	
  University	
  of	
  Melbourne	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Illinois	
  Ins9tute	
  of	
  Technology	
  
	
  Universidad	
  de	
  Brasilia	
  
	
  University	
  of	
  Canterbury	
  
	
  Eindhoven	
  University	
  of	
  Technology	
  
	
  Université	
  Laval	
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